

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

8-7-1952

Letter from Irene Martin Edwards for Senator Langer to John Chase Regarding his Coal Contract, August 7, 1952

Irene Martin Edwards

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Recommended Citation

Martin Edwards, Irene, "Letter from Irene Martin Edwards for Senator Langer to John Chase Regarding his Coal Contract, August 7, 1952" (1952). *William Langer Papers*. 1039. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/1039

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.



Hon. John W. Chase Elbowoods North Dakota

Dear Mr. Chase:

Inasmuch as Senator Langer is in North Dakota, we are taking the liberty of acknowledging your recent letter relative to the amount still due you on your contract to haul coal from boxcars in Halliday, North Dakota, to the Fort Berthold Indian Agency in Elbowoods and vicinity.

We know the Senator would be anxious to be of all possible service to you in this matter and we have taken up your claim with the authorities in the Senator's name to see what can be done to expedite payment. Just as soon as their report is received, you will hear from us again.

In the meantime, if we can be of service to you in any other way, do be sure to let us know.

With kindest regards, and with every good wish, I am

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Irene MartinEEdwards, Secretary to Senator Langer

IME:ln